

Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number	WI2011/006
Short name	Churdy Pool Siding Special Lease ILUA
ILUA type	Area Agreement
Date registered	11/11/2011
State/territory	Western Australia
Local government region	Shire of Ashburton

Description of the area covered by the agreement

"Agreement Area" means the area shown and described in the map in Schedule 1. [A copy of Schedule 1 is attached to this register extract.]

[The following general description of the agreement area has been provided by the National Native Title Tribunal to assist people to understand the location of the agreement area. It is provided for information only and should not be considered part of the Register of ILUAs:

The area subject to this agreement covers about 15 hectares, located approximately 14 kilometres east of Pannawonica. The agreement falls within the Local Government Authority of Shire of Ashburton.]

Parties to agreement

Applicant	
Party name	Robe River Mining Co Pty Ltd on its own behalf as a venturer and as manager for and on behalf of the Robe River Iron Associates Joint Venture
Contact address	c/- Blake Dawson Level 32 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000
Other Parties	
Party name	Mark Lockyer, Neil Finlay, Jack Alexander, Jean Lockyer and Gloria Lockyer on behalf of Kuruma Marthudunera People
Contact address	c/- Yamatji Marlpa Aboriginal Corporation Level 2 16 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000
Period in which the ag	reement will operate
Start date	18/03/2011
End Date	not specified

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

Clause 8.4 For the purposes of section 24EB(1) of the Native Title Act, the parties consent to all Agreed Future Acts

without conditions but in accordance with this document.

Clause 8.5 The parties agree that the process set out in Subdivision P of Division 3 of Part 2 of the Native Title Act, known as the "right to negotiate" process is not intended to apply to the Agreed Future Acts.

Clause 1.1 "Agreed Future Acts" means each Future Act required for the Grant of a lease to the RRIA [Robe River Iron Associates] under section 79 of the Land Administration Act 1997 (WA) in relation to all or any parts of the Agreement Area for the purpose of constructing, operating and maintaining a railway and all associated and incidental infrastrucure and facilities.

Attachments to the entry

WI2011 006 Schedule 1 attachment map and description Churdy Pool Siding ILUA.pdf